# Lakeview Board of Education Special Board Meeting Professional Development Monday, November 18, 2024

Generated by Mackenzie Sylvester on Tuesday, November 19, 2024

## 1. Meeting Opening

Procedural: 1.1 Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

Discussion: 1.2 Naming of a Treasurer Pro Tempore

The Lakeview Board of Education has hereby appointed Mrs. Jennifer Nicholas as the District's Treasurer pro tempore to perform all of the duties and functions of the District's regular Treasurer during the period of this meeting.

Action, Procedural: 1.3 Roll Call Recommended Action: Roll Call

#### **Members Present:**

Mark Harper, Danielle Scherer, Jennifer Nicholas, Taylor Pease

#### 2. Professional Development

Information: 2.1 Professional Development Training by the Ohio School Boards Association

Professional Development training by Ohio School Boards Association (OSBA) and the attending Board members.

### 3. Adjournment

Action: 3.1 Adjournment

Recommended Action: To adjourn the Board Meeting at 6:36 p.m.

Motion by Mrs. Scherer, Second by Mr. Pease.

Vote: Ayes - Mr. Harper, Mrs. Scherer, Mrs. Nicholas, Mr. Pease

President Harper declared the motion carried.